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Anytime, Anywherel!

COC

with Voice Control

Key Feature

Enhance your daily life with ThinQ

Voice control for a better life

« Intuitive control for convenient, anytime, anywhere access

« Increased comfort that is accessible and simple for anyone

- Time saving without the burden of searching for the remote control

OK Google,
turn on the air conditioner.
|

." Sure, turning on

Simple voice control is convenient and accessible

Enjoy the time you'll save not searching for the remote control. DUALCOOL™® models are also compatible with Al speakers such as ThinQ with Google
Assistant, Google Home and more. From now on, don't bother pressing any buttons. Use your voice instead.

Voice command to Al Speaker. Al Speaker changes user input from Al Speaker server recognizes user is LG Server activates appliance.
voice to text. invoking the Appliance skill. Passes
P~ the user’s intent to LG Server.
—
r —

i o - Thi nQTM

Google Cloud
LG Cloud

3% Smart features and voice assistant product may vary by country and model Check with your local retailer or LG for service availability.
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WALL MOUNTED

ARTCOOL / PRESTIGE / DUALCOOL with Air Purification / DELUXE / STANDARD PLUS / STANDARD
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J4VYOHLIV3H 103443d

Plasmaster” lonizer™*

The powerful Plasmaster™ lonizer** remove you from bad odors and Escherichia coli and QR code.

For more

LG Air Conditioner m' E
information,

please visit

our Youtube

channel through

Staphylococcus in the surface with over 3 million ions for a safer, cleaner indoor environment.

% Specifications may vary for each model.
% Depending on the experimental conditions.

How It Works

Reduction and Deodorization (Utilizes Over 3 Million lons)

Plasmaster lonizer+ reduces E.coli and Staphylococcus in the surface with over 3 million ions.

%6
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lon Cluster Generation Surrounding Harmful
Substances

lons are released into air ~ H- and O- bond to harmful  OH radicles inactivate

OH Radical Production

Chemical Reaction Disinfection

OH radicles bond with H,O molecules are

particles harmful substances H particles produced

Test Result

Reduction Performance Evaluations
Reduce Bacteria E.coli over 99.9% in 30 min.
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% Test Conditions :
Space : 52m? Chamber (measuring with the specimen in the center
of test chamber)
Temperature & Humidity : Normal
Bacteria : E coil colon bacillus
Tested by Intertek

Benefit & Verification

Sterilize staphylococcus over 99.6% in 60 min
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% Test Conditions :
Space : 52m? Chamber (Measuring with the specimen in the center
of test chamber)
Temperature & Humidity : Normal
Bacteria : Staphylococus Aureus
Tested by Intertek

TUV has verified to remove 99% of 3 kinds of adhering bacteria
- Escherichia coli

- Staphylococcus aureus

- Pseudomonas aeruginosa

= &
TUVRheinland

WALL MOUNTED FEATURES

Intertek has verified that tobacco adhesive odor intensity is
reduced from 3.6 to under 1.5 after 60 min.
- Toluene, Ammonia, Acetic acid

Allergy Filter

Airflow from an air conditioner can cause or contribute to symptoms associated with allergies or asthma. However, LG units boast an
interior filter that can absorb these harmful substances, such as dust mites, pollen, fungi, and mold, that float throughout the air.

How It Works

Removes allergy-causing substances, such as dust mites that can be found in the air.

w

Allergen —*

Allergen is captured by filter

Purified air

Certification
— — — ostey
ey QO
AllergyUK /
! r— %“*mcl’f

Specially coated filter reduces

* Test Condition Disclaimer

A filter is coated to absorb harmful substances that can cause allergies.

The air conditioner strongly absorbs indoor air and removes allergy-causing substances,
such as house dust mite, fungi, mold, floating in the air.

Allergy UK (a world-renowned organization) is a British medical charity dedicated

to helping adults and children with their allergies. The charity was founded in

b _.j 1991 as the British Allergy Foundation, and in 2002 the operational name of the
charity became Allergy UK. Allergy UK endorses certain products that restrict or
remove high levels of allergens and gives them a Seal of Approval.

J4VYOHLIV3H 103443d
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Jet Cool

How It Works

The cool airflow reaches all the corners of the room, keeping the space cool and comfortable.

% Specifications may vary for each model. 3% Depending on the experimental conditions.

More Powerful Performance

One Click “Jet Mode”
Reduces the temperature of outflowing air to 18°C for 30 minutes
with just one click.

“ua =
-
E S
€03
.
T

By reducing the second vortex, which decreases airflow within
the air outlet, and enlarging the fan size, the amount of airflow is
increased to 13.0 CMM.

Low Magnitude High
of Velocity

ONILVY3H @ ONITO0D 1SV4

Fast Heating

LG Residential Air Conditioners satisfy your heating needs while consuming less energy, by heating a wider space in a shorter

period of time to create a warm and comfortable living environment.

% Specifications may vary for each model. 3% Depending on the experimental conditions.

How It Works

Benefit & Test Result

4 Way Auto Swing (Easy Airflow Control)

4 \Way Auto Swing adjusts airflow based on the surrounding
environment, allowing for optimal distribution of warm air to living
areas and enabling quick heating.

Vertical Airflow
When heating, the vane sends heated air downwards to maintain a
pleasant and balanced room temperature.

70°

Vertical Airflow

WALL MOUNTED FEATURES

22% Quick Heating
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Conventional New

% Test Conditions :
Outdoor temperature : 7°C, Indoor temperature : 12°C,
Humidity : 87%, Remote control : 30°C Power

Changes in Temperature Over 20 Minutes

Conventional 5min 10min 15min 20min
0.1m
New 5min 10min 15min 20min
0.1m

% Test Conditions :
Outdoor temperature : 7°C, Indoor temperature : 12°C,
Humidity : 87%, Remote control : 30°C Power

Single Combination
UNIT

INDOOR

Auto Voice
Cleaning Control

3 Way
Swing
EEold Fn"‘] [Jet Coo\]

Embedded
Wi-Fi
Fast
Heating

EUROVENT LG participates in the ECP programme
S CERTIFIED|  for EUROVENT VRF program
PERFORMANCE

Check ongoing validity of certification
: www.eurovent-certification.com

Dual Inverter www. eurovent-certification. com
COMPRESSOR

AO9FT NSF A12FT NSF

Cooling Min./ Rated / Max. 0.89/250/370 0.89/3.50/4.04
Capacity Heating Min./ Rated / Max. kW 0.89/330/4.10 0.89/4.00/5.10
Heating -7°C Rated kw 320 3.50
Power Input Cooling / Heating Rated w 658 /831 1,050/ 1,108
EER W/W 3.80 333
SEER. 6.80 6.60
P design C kw 250 3.50
cop W/W 397 361
S.COP (Average / Warmer) 4,00/ 4.60 4,00/ 4.60
P design H (Average / Warmer) kw 2.70/1.50 2.70/1.50
Energy Label Cooling A++ A++
(A+++to D Scale)  Heating (Average / Warmer) A+ /[ A++ A+ [ A++
Annual Energy Cooling kWh 129 186
Consumption Heating (Average / Warmer) kWh 945 / 457 945 / 457
Sound Pressure Cooling S/L/M/H dB(A) 27/35/39/45 27/35/39/45
Heating L/M/H dB(A) 35/39/45 35/39/45
Sound Power Cooling dB(A) 60 60
Air Flow Rate Cooling S/L/M/H/Max. (Power) m?3/min 6.0/76/9.0/10.0 6.0/76/9.0/10.0
Heating L/M/H m3/min 6.1/78/93 6.1/78/93
Dehumidification Rate l/h 1.1 13
g G Cooling Min. / Rated / Max. A 1.10/3.20/6.00 1.10/4.90/6.00
Heating Min./ Rated / Max. A 1.10/4.10/7.00 1.10/5.10/7.00
Starting Current Cooling / Heating Rated A 3.20/4.10 490/5.10
Power Supply @/ /Hz 1/220-240/50 1/220-240/50
Circuit Breaker A 15 15
Power Supply Cable N x mm? 3x10 3x10
Power & Transmission Cable N x mm? 4 % 1.0 (Including Earth) 4 x 1.0 (Including Earth)
Dimension mm 600 x 600 x 146 600 x 600 x 146
Net Weight kg 144 144
Fan Motor Output W 16.7 16.7
e R Cooling Min. / Max. °C DB -15/48 -15/48
Heating Min. / Max. °CbB -10/24 -10/24
Sound Pressure Cooling / Heating High dB(A) 51/51 51/51
Sound Power Cooling High dB(A) 65 65
Air Flow Rate High m3/min 35 35
Pt Liquid (ODU / IDU) Min./ Max. m 3/20 3/20
Elevation (ODU / IDU)  Min./ Max. m 10 10
- . Liquid OD (Outside) mm (inch) 6.35(1/4) 6.35 (1/4)
Piping Connection ¢ 0D (Outside) mim (inch) 952 (3/8) 952 (3/8)
Drain Hose Size OD (Outside) mm (inch) 21.5(27/32) 21.5(27/32)
Type R32 R32
kg 0.800 0.800
Refrigerant iR 7 t-CO, eq 0.540 0.540
Additional Charge g/m 20 20
GWP 675 675
Fan Motor Output W 43 43
Compressor Type Inverter Twin Rotary Inverter Twin Rotary
Net Weight kg 344 344
Dimension mm 770 x 545 x 288 770 x 545 x 288

ACCESSORIES & OTHERS

Multi Compatible

Pl 485

Dry Contact

Wired Remote Controller

< <
< <

3% This product contains Fluorinated greenhouse gases (R32).
% S:Sleep/L:Low /M :Medium/H:High

3% GWP : Global warming potential

% t-CO,eq : F-gas(kg)*GWP/1000

% Specification, design and feature are subject to change without prior notice.

WALL MOUNTED SPECIFICATIONS

AdITIVO 100014V
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s N N 2 s Y N N a
'A\ UVnano" Plasmaster”| | Allergy Auto Voice Embedded Smart 'A\ UVnano* Plasmaster”| | Allergy Auto Voice Embedded Smart
~ nand” | fonizer** Filter Cleaning | [ Control Wi-Fi Diagnosis o~ uv nano | lonizer™ Filter Cleaning || Control Wi-Fi Diagnosis
R32 ° nano™ L JL )\ J R32 . nano L J\ J J J E]
Wi-Fi s N Ya N Wi-Fi e aYa Ya N N ]
Active Energy || comfort || 4way Low Silent Quick & Active Energy || comfort || 4way Low Silent Quick & o
Energy Display Air Swin Noise Mode Easy Eneray Displa Air Swin Noise Mode o =
Control pay 9 Installation Control play 9 Installation| 2
\ J J J \ J J J =
e N aYa N s aYa N A '13
Gold Fin™ | [ Jet Cool Fast e - e Gold Fin™ | | Jet Cool Fast
Heating Heating
\ J L J\ J _ J J J

LG participates in the ECP programme
for EUROVENT VRF program.

Check ongoing validity of certification
: www.eurovent-certification.com

LG participates in the ECP programme

for EUROVENT VRF program.

Check ongoing validity of certification
www.eurovent-certification.com

l AN

Dual Inverter
COMPRESSOR

EUROVENT
W CERTIFIED
PERFORNMANCE
A

www.eurovent-cer

EUROVENT
W CERTIFIED
PERFORNMANCE
]

www.eurovent-certification. com
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Dual Inverter
COMPRESSOR

Single Combination

dOddIIN 100214V

0.89/3.30/4.10

656 / 800

4.00/4.90
2.50/1.30

2.60

381
7.00
2.50
413

A++

A+ [ A++

125

875/ 371
19/27/35/41

27/35/41

30/42/75/
100/125

59

56/7.2/10.0

1.1

1.10/3.30/6.00
1.10/4.00/7.00

3.30/4.00

1/220-240/ 50

15

3x1.0
4%x1.0
(Including Earth)
837 x 308 x 192

9.9

0.89/3.50/4.04

0.89/4.00/5.10

3.00

1,080/ 1,050
324
6.60
3.50

381

4.00/4.90
2.50/1.30

A++

A+ [ A++

186

875/ 371

19/27/35/4

27/35/41

59

30/42/75/

100/125

56/7.2/10.0

13

1.10/4.70/6.00
1.10/4.70/7.00

470/470

1/220-240/ 50

15
3x1.
4x 1.

0
0

(Including Earth)
837 x 308 x 192

9.9

0.90/5.00/5.50
0.90/5.80/6.40
420
1,562 /1,611
3.20
7.00
5.00
3.60
430/5.30
390/2.10
A++
A+ / A+++
250
1,270/ 555
31/34/39/44
34/39/44
60
80/105/13.0/
145/155
11.0/135/16.0
1.8
1.20/6.90/9.00
1.20/7.10/9.50
6.90/7.10
1/220-240/50
20
3x15
4x1.0
(Including Earth)
998 x 345 x 212
128

INDOOR AC09BK NSJ AC12BK NSJ AC18BK NSK AC24BK NSK

0.89/250/3.70

090/6.60/7.42
0.90/7.50/864
6.00
2,164 /2,238
3.05
6.90
6.60
335
430/5.30
5.00/2.70
A++
A+ [ A+++
335
1,628/713
31/34/42/47
34/42/47
65
80/105/13.1/
16.1/183
11.0/143/176
25

1.20/9.80/14.00
1.20/10.00/ 14.00

9.80/10.00
1/220-240/ 50
25
3x25
4x1.0
(Including Earth)
998 x 345 x 212
135

W 30 30 30 58
ACO09BK UA3 AC12BK UA3 AC18BK UL2 AC24BK U24
-10/48
-10/24
48/50

Cooling Min./ Rated / Max. kW
Capacity Heating Min./ Rated / Max. kw
Heating -7°C Rated kw
Power Input Cooling / Heating Rated w
EER W/W
SEER.
P design C kw
cop W/W
S.CO.P (Average / Warmer)
P design H (Average / Warmer) kw
Energy Label Cooling
(A+++to D Scale) Heating (Average / \Warmer)
Annual Energy Cooling kWh
Consumption Heating (Average / Warmer) kWh
Coolin S/L/M/H dB(A)
Sound Pressure Heatingg L/M/H dB(A)
Sound Power Cooling dB(A)
Air Flow Rate Cooling S/L/M/H/Max. (Power) m?3/min
Heating L/M/H m3/min
Dehumidification Rate /h
R G Cooling Min./ Rated / Max. A
Heating Min./ Rated / Max. A
Starting Current Cooling / Heating Rated A
Power Supply @/V/Hz
Circuit Breaker A
Power Supply Cable N x mm?
Power & Transmission Cable N x mm?
Dimension mm
Net Weight kg
Fan Motor Output
OUTDOOR
. Cooling Min. / Max. °C DB
PRGN Heating Min./ Max. °C DB
Sound Pressure Cooling / Heating High dB(A)
Sound Power Cooling High dB(A)
Air Flow Rate High m>/min
Bl Liquid (ODU / IDU) Min. / Max. m
Elevation (ODU / IDU)  Min./ Max. m
- . Liquid 0D (Outside) mm (inch)
B (eTar=sitn Gas OD (Outside) mm (inch)
Drain Hose Size 0D (Outside) mm (inch)
Type
Charge at 7.5m kg
Refrigerant t-CO, eq
Additional Charge g/m
GWP
Fan Motor Output W
Compressor Type
Net Weight kg
Dimension mm

Multi Compatible

Pl1 485

Dry Contact

Wired Remote Controller

635 (1/4)
952 (3/8)

65
27

3/15

7

215(27/32)

R32

0.700
0473

20
675
43

25.1

Inverter Twin Rotary

717 x 495 x 230

ACCESSORIES & OTHERS

Y

Y
Y

-10/48
-10/24
48/50

65
27

3/15

7

635 (1/4)
952 (3/8)

215(27/32)

R32

0.700
0473

20
675
43

25.1

Inverter Twin Rotary

717 x 495 x 230

Y

Y
Y

-15/48
-10/24
53/55
65
35
3/20
10
635 (1/4)
127 (1/2)
215(27/32)
R32
1.000
0675
20
675
43

Inverter Twin Rotary

344
770 x 545 x 288

Y

Y
Y

-15/48
-10/24
54 /57
70
49
3/30
15
635 (1/4)
1588 (5/8)
215(27/32)
R32
1.100
0743
20
675
385

Inverter Twin Rotary

460
870 x 650 x 330

Y

Y
Y

% This product contains Fluorinated greenhouse gases (R32).
% S:Sleep /L:Low /M :Medium / H: High

% GWP : Global warming potential

% t-CO,eq : F-gas(kg)*GWP/1000

% Specification, design and feature are subject to change without prior notice.

WALL MOUNTED SPECIFICATIONS

Single Combination

UNIT
INDOOR

Cooling Min./ Rated / Max.
Capacity Heating Min./ Rated / Max. kW
Heating -7°C Rated kw
Power Input Cooling / Heating Rated w
EER W/W
S.EER.
P design C kw
cop W/W
S.COP (Average / Warmer)
P design H (Average / Warmer) kw
Energy Label Cooling
(A+++to D Scale)  Heating (Average / \Warmer)
Annual Energy Cooling kWh
Consumption Heating (Average / Warmer) kWh
Coolin S/L/M/H dB(A)
Sound Pressure Heatingg L/M/H dB(A)
Sound Power Cooling dB(A)
Air Flow Rate Cooling S/L/M/H/Max. (Power) m3/min
Heating L/M/H m*/min
Dehumidification Rate I/h
RunIitig Gurram: Cooling Min./ Rated / Max. A
Heating Min./ Rated / Max. A
Starting Current Cooling / Heating Rated A
Power Supply @/\V /Hz
Circuit Breaker A
Power Supply Cable N x mm?
Power & Transmission Cable N xmm?
Dimension mm
Net Weight kg
Fan Motor Output
OUTDOOR
. Cooling Min./ Max. °C DB
e A Heating Min./ Max. °C DB
Sound Pressure Cooling / Heating High dB(A)
Sound Power Cooling High dB(A)
Air Flow Rate High m3/min
e Liquid (ODU /IDU) Min./ Max. m
Elevation (ODU / IDU)  Min./ Max. m
- . Liquid OD (Outside) mm (inch)
IFpIg Com=En Gas OD (Outside) mm (inch)
Drain Hose Size OD (Outside) mm (inch)
Type
kg
Refrigerant Gieipat 75m t-CO, eq
Additional Charge g/m
GWP
Fan Motor Output W
Compressor Type
Net Weight kg
Dimension mm

0.89/330/4.10

656 / 800

4.00/4.90
2.50/1.30

260

381
7.00
2.50
413

A++

A+ /[ A++

875/ 371

125

19/27/35/41

27/35/41

30/42/75/
10.0/125

59

56/72/10.0

1.1

1.10/3.30/6.00
1.10/4.00/7.00

3.30/4.00

1/220-240/ 50

15

3x10
4%x1.0
(Including Earth)
837 x 308 x 192

9.9

0.89/3.50/4.04

0.89/4.00/5.10
3.00
1,080/ 1,050
324

6.60

3.50

381

4.00/4.90
2.50/1.30

A++

A+ /[ A++

186

875/ 371

19/27/35/41

27/35/41

59

30/42/75/

10.0/125

56/72/10.0

13

1.10/4.70/6.00
1.10/4.70/7.00

470/4.70

1/220-240/ 50

15

3x10

4x1.

0

(Including Earth)
837 x 308 x 192

9.9

0.90/5.00/5.50
0.90/5.80/6.40
420
1,562 /1,611
320
7.00
5.00
3.60
430/5.30
390/2.10
A++
A+ /[ A+++
250
1,270/ 555
31/34/39/44
34/39/44
60
80/105/13.0/
145/15.5
11.0/135/16.0
1.8
1.20/6.90/9.00
1.20/7.10/9.50
6.90/7.10
1/220-240/50
20
3x15
4x10
(Including Earth)
998 x 345 x 212
12.8

ABO9BK NSJ AB12BK NSJ AB18BK NSK AB24BK NSK

0.89/250/3.70

090/6.60/7.42
090/750/864
6.00
2,164 /2,238
3.05
6.90
6.60
335
430/5.30
5.00/2.70
A++
A+ /[ A+++
335
1,628/713
31/34/42/47
34/42/47
65
80/105/13.1/
16.1/18.3
11.0/143/176
25
1.20/9.80/14.00
1.20/10.00/ 14.00
9.80/10.00
1/220-240/50
25
3x25
4x10
(Including Earth)
998 x 345 x 212
135

W 30 30 30 58
ABO9BK UA3 AB12BK UA3 AB18BK UL2 AB24BK U24
-10/48
-10/24
48/50

Multi Compatible

Pl 485

Dry Contact

Wired Remote Controller

6.35 (1/4)
952 (3/8)

65
27

3/15

7

215(27/32)

R32

0.700
0473

20
675
43

251

Inverter Twin Rotary

717 x 495 x 230

ACCESSORIES & OTHERS

Y

Y
Y

-10/48 -15/48 -15/48
-10/24 -10/24 -10/24
48/50 53/55 54/57
65 65 70
27 35 49
3/15 3/20 3/30
7 10 15
6.35(1/4) 6.35(1/4) 6.35(1/4)
9.52 (3/8) 127 (1/2) 15.88 (5/8)
21.5(27/32) 21.5(27/32) 21.5(27/32)
R32 R32 R32
0.700 1.000 1.100
0473 0675 0.743
20 20 20
675 675 675
43 43 85
Inverter Twin Rotary  Inverter Twin Rotary  Inverter Twin Rotary
251 344 46.0
717 x 495 x 230 770 x 545 x 288 870 x 650 x 330
Y Y Y
Y Y Y
Y Y Y

% Available in May

3% This product contains Fluorinated greenhouse gases (R32).
% S:Sleep/L:Low /M :Medium/H:High

3% GWP : Global warming potential

% t-CO,eq : F-gas(kg)*GWP/1000

% Specification, design and feature are subject to change without prior notice.
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Single Combination

( N AY4 )
. Dual .
Plasmaster”| | p o vion Auto Voice Embedded Smart
lonizer** Filter Cleaning Control Wi-Fi Diagnosis
(. AN AN J
( N N N\
Active Energy 4 Way Low Noise Silent Quick &
Energy Display Swing 19dB Mode Easy
Control Installation
(. AN AN J
( AY4 AY4 )
Gold Fin™ | [ Jet Cool Fast
Heating
| AN AN J

LG participates in the ECP programme
for EUROVENT VRF program.

Check ongoing validity of certification
: www.eurovent-certification.com

EUROVENT
CERTIFIED
PERFORNMANCE

Dual Inverter www.eurovent-certification. com
COMPRESSOR

( AY4 AY4 N\
‘A‘ UVnano~ | | Alleray Auto | |UEETRERE | Voice Embedded
() UV nano Filter Cleaning (PM1.0) Control Wi-Fi
R32 b nano \ J J\ J
Wi-Fi p——————
é‘cetlr\;ey Energy Comfort 4 Way Silent QE:SI;&
Control Display " Swing Mode Installation
\ AN VAN J
L 4 ( AY4 N N\
Gold Fin™ | [ Jet Cool Fast
Heating
(. AN AN J

COMPRESSOR

Single Combination

Dual Inverter

EUROVENT
CERTIFIED
PERFORNMANCE

LG participates in the ECP programme
for EUROVENT VRF program.

Check ongoing validity of certification
: www.eurovent-certification.com
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UNIT I TR UNIT I T

4911S34dd 10001vNd

Cooling Min./ Rated / Max. 0.30/2.50/4.00 0.30/3.50/425 Cooling Min./ Rated / Max. 0.89/250/3.70 0.89/3.50/4.00
Capacity Heating Min./ Rated / Max. kW 0.30/3.20/6.90 030/4.00/7.32 Capacity Heating Min./ Rated / Max. kW 0.89/330/4.10 0.89/4.00/4.70
Heating -7°C Rated kw 4.30 4.70 Heating -7°C Rated kw 2.60 3.00
Power Input Cooling / Heating Rated W 490/ 593 833/785 Power Input Cooling / Heating Rated W 710/ 850 1,160/ 1,130
EER W/W 5.10 4.20 EER W/W 3.52 3.02
SEER. 9.40 9.10 S.EER. 6.60 6.20
P design C kw 2.50 3.50 P design C kw 250 3.50
cor W/W 540 5.10 cop W/W 3.88 354
S.C.0P (Average / Warmer) 5.10/6.60 5.10/6.60 S.COP (Average / Warmer) 40/5.0 40/5.0
P design H (Average / Warmer) kw 3.70/2.05 3.80/2.05 P design H (Average / Warmer) kw 25/14 25/14
Energy Label Cooling A+++ At++ Energy Label Cooling A++ A++
(A+++to D Scale) Heating (Average / Warmer) Attt [ Av++ A+++ [ A+++ (A+++to D Scale)  Heating (Average / \Warmer) A+ [ A++ A+ [ A++
Annual Energy Cooling kWh 93 135 Annual Energy Cooling kWh 133 198
Consumption Heating Average kWh 1,016 1,043 Consumption Heating (Average / Warmer) kWh 875/393 875/393
Sound Pressure Cooling S/L/M/H dB(A) 19/27/35/40 19/27/35/40 Sound Pressure Cooling S/L/M/H dB(A) 21/27/35/42 21/27/35/42
Heating L/M/H dB(A) 27/35/ 40 27/ 35/ 40 Heating L/M/H dB(A) 30/35/41 30/35/41
Sound Power Cooling dB(A) 60 60 Sound Power Cooling dB(A) 59 59
Air Flow Rate Cooling S/L/M/H/Max. (Power) m?3/min 6.6/87/111/124/155 6.6/87/111/124/155 Air Flow Rate Cooling S/L/M/H/Max. (Power) m?3/min 30/42/66/100/11.0 30/42/66/100/11.0
Heating L/M/H m3/min 87/11.1/143 87/11.1/143 Heating L/M/H m3*/min 42/66/10.0 42/66/10.0
Dehumidification Rate /h 17 17 Dehumidification Rate l/h 1.10 1.30
i Gt Cooling Min./ Rated / Max. A 1.00/380/8.10 1.00/6.10/8.10 Rfivg @i Cooling Min. / Rated / Max. A 11/35/60 11/52/6.2
Heating Min./ Rated / Max. A 1.00/4.60/8.80 1.00/5.80/8.80 Heating Min./ Rated / Max. A 1.1/40/70 11/51/70
Starting Current Cooling / Heating Rated A 3.80/4.60 6.10/5.80 Starting Current Cooling / Heating Rated A 3.50/4.00 520/5.10
Power Supply @/V/Hz 1/220-240/50 1/220-240/50 Power Supply @/\V/Hz 1/220-240/50 1/220-240/50
Circuit Breaker A 15 15 Circuit Breaker A 15 15
Power Supply Cable N x mm? 3x1.0 3x10 Power Supply Cable N x mm? 3x10 3x10
Power & Transmission Cable N x mm? 4 x 1.0 (Including Earth) 4 x 1.0 (Including Earth) Power & Transmission Cable N x mm? 4 x 1.0 (Including Earth) 4 x 1.0 (Including Earth)
Dimension mm 875x 295 x 235 875 x 295 x 235 Dimension mm 857 x 348 x 189 857 x 348 x 189
Net Weight kg 11.0 11.0 Net Weight kg 9.4 9.4
Fan Motor Output W 30 30 Fan Motor Output W 30 30

NOILYOIdldNd diIV 43m 700I1vNd

Operation R Cooling Min./ Max. °C DB -10/48 -10/48 Operation R Cooling Min. / Max. °C DB -10/48 -10/48
peration Range  tjeating Min. / Max. °C DB -25/24 -25/24 peration Range  jeating Min. / Max. °C DB -10/24 -10/24
Sound Pressure Cooling / Heating High dB(A) 48 /50 48 /50 Sound Pressure Cooling / Heating High dB(A) 48/ 50 48/ 50
Sound Power Cooling High dB(A) 65 65 Sound Power Cooling High dB(A) 65 65
Air Flow Rate High m3/min 49 49 Air Flow Rate High m3/min 27 27
Fig Liquid (ODU / IDU) Min. / Max. m 3/20 3/20 Pt Liquid (ODU / IDU) Min. / Max. m 3/15 3/15
Elevation (ODU / IDU)  Min./ Max. m 10 10 Elevation (ODU / IDU)  Min./ Max. m 7 7
- . Liquid OD (Outside) mm (inch) 6.35(1/4) 6.35(1/4) - . Liquid OD (Outside) mm (inch) 6.35(1/4) 6.35 (1/4)
Piping Connection ¢ 0D (Outside) mm (inch) 952 (3/8) 952 (3/8) Piping Connection ¢ 0D (Outside) mim (inch) 952 (3/8) 952 (3/8)
Drain Hose Size OD (Outside) mm (inch) 21.5(27/32) 21.5(27/32) Drain Hose Size OD (Outside) mm (inch) 21.5(27/32) 21.5(27/32)
Type R32 R32 Type R32 R32
kg 1.000 1.000 kg 0.700 0.700
Refrigerant CERgREE 7t +CO, eq 0675 0675 Refrigerant ChEgReE 780 -CO, eq 0473 0473
Additional Charge g/m 20 20 Additional Charge g/m 20 20
GWP 675 675 GWP 675 675
Fan Motor Output W 85 85 Fan Motor Output W 43 43
Compressor Type Inverter Twin Rotary Inverter Twin Rotary Compressor Type Inverter Twin Rotary Inverter Twin Rotary
Net Weight kg 430 430 Net Weight kg 26 26
Dimension mm 870 x 650 x 330 870 x 650 x 330 Dimension mm 717 x 495 x 230 717 x 495 x 230

ACCESSORIES & OTHERS ACCESSORIES & OTHERS

Multi Compatible = = Multi Compatible Y Y
PI 485 - - Pl 485 - -
Dry Contact Y Y Dry Contact Y Y
Wired Remote Controller Y Y Wired Remote Controller Y Y

% This product contains Fluorinated greenhouse gases (R32).
% S:Sleep /L:Low /M :Medium / H: High

% GWP : Global warming potential

% t-CO,eq : F-gas(kg)*GWP/1000

% Specification, design and feature are subject to change without prior notice.

WALL MOUNTED SPECIFICATIONS

3% This product contains Fluorinated greenhouse gases (R32).

% S:Sleep/L:Low /M :Medium/H:High

3% GWP : Global warming potential

% t-CO,eq : F-gas(kg)*GWP/1000

% Specification, design and feature are subject to change without prior notice.
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Single Combination

( AY4 AY 4 N\

EUROVENT
- CERTIFIED
PERFORNMANCE

www.eurovent-certification. com

Dual Inverter
COMPRESSOR

UVnsno™ Plasmaster”| | Allergy Auto Voice Smart
nano lonizer*™* Filter Cleaning Control Diagnosis
(. J VAN J
s N aYa N
Low Noi
feve || eneray || comtore || awey [[*55% ek
Control Display Air Swing (9K, 12K) Installation
\ J J J
e aYa aYa N
Gold Fin™ | [ Jet Cool Fast
Heating
\ J J \ J

LG participates in the ECP programme
for EUROVENT VRF program.

Check ongoing validity of certification
: www.eurovent-certification.com

INDOOR DCO9RK NSJ DC12RK NSJ DC18RK NSK DC24RK NSK

Cooling Min./ Rated / Max. kW

IAXN13d 10021vnda
?

Capacity Heating Min./ Rated / Max. kw
Heating -7°C Rated kw
Power Input Cooling / Heating Rated w
EER W/W
SEER.
P design C kw
cop W/W
S.CO.P (Average / Warmer)
P design H (Average / Warmer) kw
Energy Label Cooling
(A+++to D Scale)  Heating (Average / \Warmer)
Annual Energy Cooling kWh
Consumption Heating (Average / Warmer) kWh
Cooling S/L/M/H dB(A)
Sound Pressure 1 ting L/M/H dB(A)
Sound Power Cooling dB(A)
Air Flow Rate Cooling S/L/M/H/Max. (Power) m?3/min
Heating L/M/H m3/min
Dehumidification Rate /h
R G Cooling Min./ Rated / Max. A
Heating Min./ Rated / Max. A
Starting Current Cooling / Heating Rated A
Power Supply @/V/Hz
Circuit Breaker A
Power Supply Cable N x mm?
Power & Transmission Cable N x mm?
Dimension mm
Net Weight kg
Fan Motor Output
OUTDOOR
. Cooling Min. / Max. °C DB
PRGN Heating Min./ Max. °C DB
Sound Pressure Cooling / Heating High dB(A)
Sound Power Cooling High dB(A)
Air Flow Rate High m>/min
Bl Liquid (ODU / IDU) Min. / Max. m
Elevation (ODU / IDU)  Min./ Max. m
- . Liquid 0D (Outside) mm (inch)
B (eTar=sitn Gas OD (Outside) mm (inch)
Drain Hose Size OD (Outside) mm (inch)
Type
Charge at 7.5m kg
Refrigerant t-CO, eq
Additional Charge g/m
GWP
Fan Motor Output W
Compressor Type
Net Weight kg
Dimension mm

0.89/250/3.70 0.89/3.50/4.04

3.20 3.50 4.20
572 /711 933/976 1,562/1611
437 375 3.20
790 7.60 7.00
2.50 3.50 5.00
4.50 410 3.60
4.60/5.40 4.60/5.40 430/5.30
2.80/1.50 2.90/1.50 390/2.10
A++ A++ A++
A++ [ A++ A++ [ A++ A+ [ A+++
11 161 250
852 /389 883/389 1,270/ 555
19/27/37/42 19/27/37/42 31/34/39/44
27/37/42 27/37/42 34/39/44
60 60 60
35/55/90/ 35/55/90/ 80/105/13.0/
11.0/13.0 11.0/13.0 145/155
6.5/90/11.0 65/9.0/11.0 11.0/135/16.0
1.1 13 1.8

1.00/2.50/6.00 1.00/4.00/6.00 1.20/6.90/9.00

1.00/3.20/7.00 1.00/4.30/7.00 120/7.10/9.50
6.90/7.10

1/220-240/ 50

2.50/320 4.00/4.30
1/220-240/ 50 1/220-240/ 50
15 15
3x1.0 3x1.0
4x1.0 4x1.0

(Including Earth) (Including Earth)
837 x 308 x 189 837 x 308 x 189
9.1 9.1

0.90/5.00/5.50
0.89/3.20/5.00 0.89/4.00/6.00 0.90/5.80/6.40

20

3x15
4%x1.0
(Including Earth)
998 x 345 x 210

11.9

-15/48 -15/48 -15/48
-15/24 -15/24 -10/24
49/ 51 49/ 51 53/55
65 65 65
B5) B5) 35
3/20 3/20 3/20
10 10 10
6.35(1/4) 6.35(1/4) 6.35(1/4)
9.52 (3/8) 9.52 (3/8) 12.7(1/2)
21.5(27/32) 21.5(27/32) 21.5(27/32)
R32 R32 R32
0.800 0.800 1.000
0.540 0.540 0.675
20 20 20
675 675 675
43 43 43
Inverter Twin Rotary  Inverter Twin Rotary Inverter Twin Rotary
341 341 344
770 x 545 x 288 770 x 545 x 288 770 x 545 x 288

090/6.60/7.42
0.90/7.50/864
6.00
2,164 /2,238
3.05
6.90
6.60
335
430/5.30
5.00/2.70
A++
A+ [ A+++
335
1,628/713
31/34/42/47
34/42/47
65
80/105/13.1/
16.1/183
11.0/143/176
25

1.20/9.80/14.00
1.20/10.00/ 14.00

9.80/10.00
1/220-240/ 50
25
3x25
4x1.0
(Including Earth)
998 x 345 x 210
127

W 30 30 30 58
DCO9RK UL2 DC12RK UL2 DC18RK UL2 DC24RK U24

-15/48
-10/24
54/57
70
49
3/30
15
6.35(1/4)
15.88 (5/8)
21.5(27/32)
R32
1.100
0.743
20
675
85

Inverter Twin Rotary

46.0
870 x 650 x 330

ACCESSORIES & OTHERS

Multi Compatible

Pl1 485

Dry Contact

Wired Remote Controller

< <<=
< <<=

< < =< =<

Y
Y
Y
Y

% This product contains Fluorinated greenhouse gases (R32).
% S:Sleep /L:Low /M :Medium / H: High

% GWP : Global warming potential

% t-CO,eq : F-gas(kg)*GWP/1000

% Specification, design and feature are subject to change without prior notice.

WALL MOUNTED SPECIFICATIONS

( AY4 AY4 N\
‘A‘ Plasmaster™ Auto Voice Embedded Smart
o~ lonizer** Cleaning Control Wi-Fi Diagnosis
R32 e . \ J J J
Wi-Fi s N N 2
Active Energy Comfort 4 Way Low Noise Silent Quick &
Energy Display Air Swing 19dB Mode Easy
Control Installation
(. AN /L J
( AY4 N N\
Gold Fir™ | | Jet Cool H:Z‘Hg
(. AN AN J

& EUROVENT LG participates in the ECP programme
s o e =
CERTIFIED for EUROVENT VRF program
PERFORMANCE
1 ] F Check ongoing validity of certification
=1 | = Dual Inverter : www.eurovent-certification.com

—— cet COMPRESSOR

Single Combination

INDOOR DCO9RT NSJ DC12RT NSJ

Cooling Min./ Rated / Max. kw 0.89/250/370 0.89/3.50/4.04
Capacity Heating Min./ Rated / Max. kW 0.89/330/4.10 0.89/4.00/5.10
Heating -7°C Rated kw 260 3.00
Power Input Cooling / Heating Rated w 656 / 800 1,080/ 1,050
EER W/W 381 3.24
SEEER. 7.00 6.60
P design C kw 250 3.50
cop W/W 413 381
S.COP (Average / Warmer) 4,00/ 4.90 4,00/ 4.90
P design H (Average / Warmer) kw 2.50/1.30 2.50/1.30
Energy Label Cooling A++ A++
(A+++to D Scale)  Heating (Average / Warmer) A+ [ A++ A+ [ A++
Annual Energy Cooling kWh 125 186
Consumption Heating (Average / Warmer) kWh 875/ 371 875/ 371
Sound Pressure Cooling S/L/M/H dB(A) 19/27/35/41 19/27/35/41
Heating L/M/H dB(A) 27/35/41 27/35/41
Sound Power Cooling dB(A) 59 59
Air Flow Rate Cooling S/L/M/H/Max. (Power) m?3/min 30/42/75/100/125 30/42/75/100/125
Heating L/M/H m3*/min 56/72/100 56/72/100
Dehumidification Rate l/h 1.1 13
Rfivg @i Cooling Min. / Rated / Max. A 1.10/3.30/6.00 1.10/4.70/ 6.00
Heating Min./ Rated / Max. A 1.10/4.00/7.00 1.10/4.70/7.00
Starting Current Cooling / Heating Rated A 3.30/4.00 470/4.70
Power Supply @/\V/Hz 1/220-240/50 1/220-240/50
Circuit Breaker A 15 15
Power Supply Cable N x mm? 3x10 3x1.0
Power & Transmission Cable N x mm? 4 % 1.0 (Including Earth) 4 x 1.0 (Including Earth)
Dimension mm 837 x 308 x 189 837 x 308 x 189
Net Weight kg 9.1 9.1
Fan Motor Output W 30 30
e R Cooling Min. / Max. °C DB -10/48 -10/48
Heating Min. / Max. °C DB -10/24 -10/24
Sound Pressure Cooling / Heating High dB(A) 48/ 50 48/ 50
Sound Power Cooling High dB(A) 65 65
Air Flow Rate High m3/min 27 27
Pt Liquid (ODU / IDU) Min. / Max. m 3/15 3/15
Elevation (ODU / IDU)  Min./ Max. m 7 7
- . Liquid OD (Outside) mm (inch) 6.35(1/4) 6.35(1/4)
Piping Connection ¢ 0D (Outside) mim (inch) 952 (3/8) 952 (3/8)
Drain Hose Size OD (Outside) mm (inch) 21,5(27/32) 21,5(27/32)
Type R32 R32
kg 0.700 0.700
Refrigerant GiERed 75n t-CO, eq 0473 0473
Additional Charge g/m 20 20
GWP 675 675
Fan Motor Output W 43 43
Compressor Type Inverter Twin Rotary Inverter Twin Rotary
Net Weight kg 251 251
Dimension mm 717 x 495 x 230 717 x 495 x 230

ACCESSORIES & OTHERS

Multi Compatible Y Y
Pl 485 Y Y
Dry Contact Y Y

Y Y

Wired Remote Controller

3% This product contains Fluorinated greenhouse gases (R32).

% S:Sleep/L:Low /M :Medium/H:High

3% GWP : Global warming potential

% t-CO,eq : F-gas(kg)*GWP/1000

% Specification, design and feature are subject to change without prior notice.

¢ 3XN13d 170021vNd
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UNIT [T TS T T

INDOOR SO9ET NSJ S12ET NSJ S18ET NSK S24ET NSK

INDOOR PCO9SK NSJ PC12SK NSJ PC18SK NSK PC24SK NSK

( AY 4 N ) ( N AY4 N\
‘A‘ Allergy Auto Voice Embedded Smart ’A‘ Auto Voice Embedded Smart U
o Filter Cleaning Control Wi-Fi Diagnosis o Cleaning Control Wi-Fi Diagnosis

R32 * . & J L J y, R32 ® . \ J J J C o
Wi-Fi s N aYa N Wi-Fi e N aYa N a
?ﬂ[:rvgey Energy Com‘fort 4 Way Low Noise Silent QE:SKY& é‘cet'r\;ey Epergy Comvfort 4 Way Low Noise Silent leacsky& rU"
Control Display Air Swing 19dB Mode Installation Control Display Air Swing 19dB Mode Installation 2
(. AN AN J A /X 7/ J =
e N aYa N s aYa N A |_ ,E

Gold Fin [ | sercool || P2 Gold Fin | | seccool || P2t n

Heating Heating

| AN AN J (. AN AN J O
EUROVENT LG participates in the ECP programme EUROVENT LG participates in the ECP programme O 'E
- - —— S$JJCERTIFIED for EUROVENT VRF program. ot T <) CERTIFIED for EUROVENT VRF program -
PERFORMANCE Ch PERFORMANCE =
.l /] eck ongoing validity of certification | Check ongoing validity of certification r 3
= | s Dual Inverter www.eurovent-certification. com : www.eurovent-certification.com e | Dual Inverter : www.eurovent-certification.com c
. — — COMPRESSOR e SE—— COMPRESSOR 2
nn =
m
q U

Single Combination Single Combination >

SNld d4vAdNVY1s 70021vNd

Cooling Min./ Rated / Max. kw 0.89/250/3.70 0.89/3.50/4.04 0.90/5.00/5.50 0.90/6.60/742 Cooling Min. / Rated / Max. kw 0.89/250/3.70 0.89/3.50/4.04 0.90/5.00/5.50 0.90/6.60/742
Capacity Heating Min./ Rated / Max. kw 0.89/3.30/4.10 0.89/4.00/5.10 0.90/5.80/6.40 0.90/7.50/864 Capacity Heating Min./ Rated / Max. kw 0.89/330/4.10 0.89/4.00/5.10 0.90/5.80/6.40 090/750/864

Heating -7°C Rated kw 260 3.00 4.20 6.00 Heating -7°C Rated kw 2.60 3.00 4.20 6.00
Power Input Cooling / Heating Rated W 656 / 800 1,080/ 1,050 1,562/1,611 2,164 /2,238 Power Input Cooling / Heating Rated W 656 /800 1,080/ 1,050 1,562 /1,611 2164 /2238
EER W/W 381 324 3.20 3.05 EER W/W 381 324 3.20 3.05
SEER. 7.00 6.60 7.00 6.90 SEEER. 7.00 6.60 7.00 6.90
P design C kw 2.50 3.50 5.00 6.60 P design C kw 250 3.50 5.00 6.60
cor W/W 413 381 3.60 335 cop W/W 413 381 3.60 335
S.Co.P (Average / Warmer) 4.00/4.90 4.00/4.90 430/5.30 430/5.30 S.co.p (Average / Warmer) 4.00/4.90 4.00/4.90 430/5.30 430/5.30
P design H (Average / Warmer) kW 250/1.30 250/1.30 390/2.10 5.00/2.70 P design H (Average / Warmer) kw 2.50/1.30 2.50/1.30 390/2.10 5.00/270
Energy Label Cooling A++ A++ A++ A++ Energy Label Cooling A++ A++ A++ A++
(A+++to D Scale)  Heating (Average / \Warmer) A+ / A++ A+ [ A++ A+ /[ A+++ A+ [ A+++ (A+++to D Scale)  Heating (Average / Warmer) A+ [ A++ A+ [ A++ A+ [ A+++ A+ [ A+++
Annual Energy Cooling kWh 125 186 250 335 Annual Energy Cooling kWh 125 186 250 335
Consumption Heating (Average / Warmer) kWh 875/ 371 875/ 371 1,270/ 555 1,628 /713 Consumption Heating (Average / Warmer) kwh 875/ 371 875/ 371 1,270/ 555 1,628/713
Sound Pressure Cooling S/L/M/H dB(A) 19/27/35/41 19/27/35/41 31/34/39/44 31/34/42/47 Sound Pressure Cooling S/L/M/H dB(A) 19/27/35/41 19/27/35/41 31/34/39/44 31/34/42/47

Heating L/M/H dB(A) 27/35/41 27/35/41 34/39/44 34/42/47 Heating L/M/H dB(A) 27/35/41 27/35/41 34/39/44 34/42/47
Sound Power Cooling dB(A) 59 59 60 65 Sound Power Cooling dB(A) 59 59 60 65

. . 30/42/75/100 30/42/75/100 80/105/130/ 80/105/13.1/ ’ . 30/42/75/100 30/42/75/100 80/105/130/ 80/105/131/

Air Flow Rate Cooling S/L/M/H/Max. (Power) - m?/min /125 /125 145/155 161/183 Air Flow Rate Cooling S/L/M/H/Max. (Power)  m/min /125 /125 145/155 16.1/183

Heating L/M/H m3/min 56/7.2/100 56/7.2/100 11.0/135/16.0 11.0/143/176 Heating L/M/H m*/min 56/72/100 56/72/100 11.0/135/16.0 11.0/143/176
Dehumidification Rate I/h 1.1 13 1.8 25 Dehumidification Rate /h 1.1 13 1.8 25
Rt G Cooling Min./ Rated / Max. A 1.10/3.30/6.00 1.10/4.70/6.00 120/6.90/9.00 1.20/9.80/14.00 Rt G Cooling Min./ Rated / Max. A 1.10/3.30/6.00 1.10/4.70/6.00 120/690/9.00 1.20/9.80/14.00

Heating Min./ Rated / Max. A 1.10/4.00/7.00 1.10/4.70/7.00 120/7.10/9.50 1.20/10.00/ 14.00 Heating Min. / Rated / Max. A 1.10/4.00/7.00 1.10/4.70/7.00 1.20/7.10/9.50 1.20/10.00/14.00
Starting Current Cooling / Heating Rated A 3.30/4.00 470/470 6.90/7.10 9.80/10.00 Starting Current Cooling / Heating Rated A 3.30/4.00 470/4.70 6.90/7.10 9.80/10.00
Power Supply @/V/Hz 1/220-240/50 1/220-240/ 50 1/220-240/50 1/220-240/50 Power Supply @/\V /Hz 1/220-240/50 1/220-240/50 1/220-240/50 1/220-240/50
Circuit Breaker A 15 15 20 25 Circuit Breaker A 15 15 20 25
Power Supply Cable N x mm? 3x1.0 3x1.0 3x15 3x25 Power Supply Cable N x mm? 3x10 3x10 3x15 3x25

. 4%x1.0 4%x1.0 4%x1.0 4%x1.0 . 4%x1.0 4%x1.0 4%x1.0 4%x1.0

ety &2 eiwsiiiesten il 05 (Including Earth) (Including Earth) (Including Earth) (Including Earth) o & Wemlsiom iz NEsam (Including Earth) (Including Earth) (Including Earth) (Including Earth)
Dimension mm 837 x 308 x 189 837 x 308 x 189 998 x 345x 210 998 x 345x 210 Dimension mm 837 x 308 x 189 837 x 308 x 189 998 x 345x 210 998 x 345x 210
Net Weight kg 8.7 8.7 119 127 Net Weight kg 8.7 87 119 127

Fan Motor Output Fan Motor Output

W 30 30 30 58 W 30 30 30 58
OUTDOOR PCO9SK UA3 PC12SK UA3 PC18SK UL2 PC24SK U24 OUTDOOR SO9ET UA3 S12ET UA3 S18ET UL2 S24ET U24

et e Cooling Min. / Max. °C DB -10/48 -10/48 -15/48 -15/48 e e Cooling Min./ Max. °C DB -10/48 -10/48 -15/48 -15/48
Heating Min. / Max. °C DB -10/24 -10/24 -10/24 -10/24 Heating Min./ Max. °C DB -10/24 -10/24 -10/24 -10/24
Sound Pressure Cooling / Heating High dB(A) 48 /50 48/50 53/55 54/57 Sound Pressure Cooling / Heating High dB(A) 48/ 50 48/ 50 53/55 54 /57
Sound Power Cooling High dB(A) 65 65 65 70 Sound Power Cooling High dB(A) 65 65 65 70
Air Flow Rate High m>/min 27 27 35 49 Air Flow Rate High m3/min 27 27 35 49
Bl Liquid (ODU / IDU) Min. / Max. m 3/15 3/15 3/20 3/30 e Liquid (ODU /IDU) Min./ Max. m 3/15 3/15 3/20 3/30
Elevation (ODU / IDU)  Min./ Max. m 7 7 10 15 Elevation (ODU / IDU)  Min./ Max. m 7 7 10 15
- . Liquid OD (Outside) mm (inch) 6.35 (1/4) 6.35 (1/4) 6.35 (1/4) 6.35 (1/4) - . Liquid OD (Outside) mm (inch) 6.35 (1/4) 6.35 (1/4) 6.35 (1/4) 6.35(1/4)
g G=son & 0D (Outside) mm (inch) 9.52 (3/8) 9.52 (3/8) 127 (172) 15.88 (5/8) IFpiy ComEsEm G 0D (Outside) mm (inch) 952 (3/8) 952 (3/8) 127 (1/2) 15.88 (5/8)
Drain Hose Size OD (Outside) mm (inch) 21.5(27/32) 21.5(27/32) 21.5(27/32) 21.5(27/32) Drain Hose Size OD (Outside) mm (inch) 21.5(27/32) 21.5(27/32) 21.5(27/32) 21.5(27/32)
Type R32 R32 R32 R32 Type R32 R32 R32 R32
T e kg 0.700 0.700 1.000 1.100 e kg 0.700 0.700 1.000 1.100
Refrigerant : t-CO, eq 0473 0473 0.675 0.743 Refrigerant ’ t-CO, eq 0473 0473 0.675 0.743
Additional Charge g/m 20 20 20 20 Additional Charge g/m 20 20 20 20
GWP 675 675 675 675 GWP 675 675 675 675
Fan Motor Output W 43 43 43 85 Fan Motor Output W 43 43 43 85
Compressor Type Inverter Twin Rotary  Inverter Twin Rotary  Inverter Twin Rotary  Inverter Twin Rotary Compressor Type Inverter Twin Rotary  Inverter Twin Rotary  Inverter Twin Rotary  Inverter Twin Rotary
Net Weight kg 251 251 344 46.0 Net Weight kg 25.1 25.1 344 46.0
Dimension mm 717 x 495 x 230 717 x 495 x 230 770 x 545 x 288 870 x 650 x 330 Dimension mm 717 x 495 x 230 717 x 495 x 230 770 x 545 x 288 870 x 650 x 330
Multi Compatible Y Y Y Y Multi Compatible Y Y Y Y
P1 485 - - - - Pl 485 - - - -
Dry Contact Y Y Y Y Dry Contact Y Y Y Y
Wired Remote Controller Y Y Y Y Wired Remote Controller Y Y Y Y
% This product contains Fluorinated greenhouse gases (R32). 3% This product contains Fluorinated greenhouse gases (R32).
% S:Sleep /L:Low /M :Medium / H: High % S:Sleep/L:Low /M :Medium/H:High
% GWP : Global warming potential 3% GWP : Global warming potential
% t-CO,eq : F-gas(kg)*GWP/1000 % t-CO,eq : F-gas(kg)*GWP/1000
% Specification, design and feature are subject to change without prior notice. % Specification, design and feature are subject to change without prior notice.
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Cooling Min./ Rated / Max. 0.89/250/3.70 0.89/3.50/4.04
Capacity Heating Min./ Rated / Max. kW 0.89/3.30/4.10 0.89/4.00/5.10
Heating -7°C Rated kw 2.60 3.00
Power Input Cooling / Heating Rated w 656 / 800 1,080/ 1,050
EER W/W 381 324
SEER. 7.00 6.60
P design C kw 2.50 3.50
cop W/W 413 381
S.C.O0P (Average / Warmer) 4.00/4.90 4.00/4.90
P design H (Average / Warmer) kW 250/1.30 250/1.30
Energy Label Cooling A++ A++
(A+++to D Scale)  Heating (Average / \Warmer) A+ [ A++ A+ [ A++
Annual Energy Cooling kWh 125 186
Consumption Heating (Average / Warmer) kWh 875/ 371 875/ 371
Sound Pressure Cooling S/L/M/H dB(A) 19/27/35/41 19/27/35/41
Heating L/M/H dB(A) 27/35/41 27/35/41
Sound Power Cooling dB(A) 59 59
Air Flow Rate Cooling S/L/M/H/Max. (Power) m?*min 307 4'3 1/2755 e 4'3 1/2755 /100
Heating L/M/H m3/min 56/7.2/100 56/7.2/100
Dehumidification Rate /h 1.1 13
Rt G Cooling Min./ Rated / Max. A 1.10/3.30/6.00 1.10/4.70/6.00
Heating Min./ Rated / Max. A 1.10/4.00/7.00 1.10/4.70/7.00
Starting Current Cooling / Heating Rated A 3.30/4.00 470/470
Power Supply @/V/Hz 1/220-240/50 1/220-240/ 50
Circuit Breaker A 15 15
Power Supply Cable N x mm? 3x1.0 3x1.0
L 4x1.0 4x1.0
Power & Transmission Cable N x mm? (including Earth) (including Earth)
Dimension mm 837 x 308 x 189 837 x 308 x 189
Net Weight kg 8 7 8 7

Fan Motor Output

0.90/5.00/5.50
0.90/5.80/6.40
420
1,562/1611
320
7.00
5.00
360
430/5.30
390/2.10
A++
A+ [ A+++
250
1,270/ 555
31/34/39/44
34/39/44
60
80/105/130/
145/15.5
11.0/135/16.0
1.8
1.20/6.90/9.00
120/7.10/9.50
6.90/7.10
1/220-240/ 50
20
3x15
4x10
(Including Earth)
998 x 345 x 210
11 9

LG participates in the ECP programme
for EUROVENT VRF program.

Check ongoing validity of certification
: www.eurovent-certification.com

090/6.60/7.42
0.90/7.50/864
6.00
2,164 /2,238
3.05
6.90
6.60
335
430/5.30
5.00/2.70
A++
A+ / A+++
335
1,628/713
31/34/42/47
34/42/47
65
80/105/13.1/
16.1/183
11.0/143/176
25
1.20/9.80/14.00
1.20/10.00/ 14.00
9.80/10.00
1/220-240/50
25
3x25
4x1.0
(Including Earth)
998 x 345 x 210
12 7

OUTDOOR sogEQ UA3 S12EQ UA3 S18EQ uL2 m

Ot R Cooling Min. / Max. °C DB
Heating Min./ Max. °C DB

Sound Pressure Cooling / Heating High dB(A)

Sound Power Cooling High dB(A)

Air Flow Rate High m>/min

Bl Liquid (ODU / IDU) Min. / Max. m
Elevation (ODU / IDU)  Min./ Max. m

- . Liquid 0D (Outside) mm (inch)

(A (Cennzeiio Gas OD (Outside) mm (inch)

Drain Hose Size OD (Outside) mm (inch)
Type
Charge at 7.5m kg

Refrigerant t-CO, eq
Additional Charge g/m
GWP

Fan Motor Output W

Compressor Type

Net Weight kg

Dimension mm

-10/48
-10/24
48/50
65
27
3/15
7
6.35(1/4)
9.52 (3/8)
21.5(27/32)
R32
0.700
0473
20
675
43

Inverter Twin Rotary

251
717 x 495 x 230

-10/48
-10/24
48/50
65
27
3/15
7
6.35(1/4)
9.52 (3/8)
21.5(27/32)
R32
0.700
0473
20
675
43
Inverter Twin Rotary
251
717 x 495 x 230

-15/48
-10/24
53/55
65
35
3/20
10
6.35 (1/4)
127(1/2)
21.5(27/32)
R32
1.000
0675
20
675
43

Inverter Twin Rotary

344
770 x 545 x 288

-15/48
-10/24
54 /57
70
49
3/30
13
6.35 (1/4)
15.88 (5/8)
21.5(27/32)
R32
1.100
0.743
20
675
85
Inverter Twin Rotary
46.0
870 x 650 x 330

ACCESSORIES & OTHERS

Multi Compatible

Pl1 485

Dry Contact

Wired Remote Controller

% This product contains Fluorinated greenhouse gases (R32).
% S:Sleep /L:Low /M :Medium / H: High

% GWP : Global warming potential

% t-CO,eq : F-gas(kg)*GWP/1000

% Specification, design and feature are subject to change without prior notice.
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